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The North & South Trust Limited
P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4
gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga regions.

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of July 2016 distributed
$453,194.66 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of
amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga Regions. A special
thank you is given to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due
to their continued support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following

organisations throughout the period:

1 July 2016 — 31 July 2016

Approved Applications:

Amount

Recipient Paid

Alzheimers Society Tauranga Inc $4,000.00
Athletics NZ Inc $1,800.00
Auckland Rugby Referees Assn Inc $2,400.00
Auckland Rugby Union Inc $230,000.00
Balmoral School $2,530.00
Bay of Plenty Rugby Union Inc $10,000.00
Bowls Napier Inc $2,988.00
Brain Injury Association (Hawkes Bay) Inc $1,890.00
College Rifles Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Inc $22,510.00
Destination Napier Inc $5,650.00
Farndon Park Committee of Management $3,481.00
Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Inc $4,831.00
Grammar TEC Rugby Club Inc $8,125.00
Hawkes Bay Canoe Club Inc $2,939.00
Hawkes Bay Regional Sports Park Trust $2,000.00
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Inc $4,000.00
Impact Gymsport Academy $7,273.00
Life Education Trust Western Bay of Plenty $10,000.00
Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Inc $7,500.00
Napier Girls High School $2,500.00
Napier Skating Club Inc $2,608.00
Nelson Park School $2,500.00
North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc $15,000.00
North Shore Rugby Football Club Inc $5,000.00
NZ Secondary School Boys Football Association $5,200.00
Omanu Beach Surf Lifesaving Club Inc $5,835.00
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc $8,658.00



Point Chevalier Rugby League Football Club
Ponsonby Rugby Club Inc

Puketapu School Parents League

Richmond Rovers Rugby League & Sports Club Inc
Stroke Foundation of NZ

Taradale High School

Toki Inc

Tuhoe Ki Tamaki Rugby League

Volleyball Bay of Plenty Inc

Waiheke Island Rugby Club Inc

Waiheke Island Rugby Club Inc

Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club

Refunds Received:

Auckland University Rugby Football Club

Bowls Napier Inc

Brain Injury Association (Hawkes Bay) Inc

NZ Wheelchair Rugby Association

Shotokan Karate Hawkes Bay Inc

Tauranga Sports Junior Rugby Club Inc
Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club

Declined Applications:

A Better Chance Charitable Trust

Auckland Chinese Library

Auckland Coastguard Inc

Auckland Diving Community Trust

Auckland Normal Intermediate School
Auckland Rugby League Referees Assn Inc
Auckland Table Tennis Association Inc
Auckland Wheelbreakers Inc

Auckland Wheelchair Rugby Assoc Inc

Bay of Plenty Symphonia Inc

Bayside Westhaven Little League Baseball Club
Birkenhead United Association Football Club Inc
Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Inc
Carers NZ Trust

Central Football

Coastguard Northern Region Inc

Cochlear Implant Foundation of NZ

Ellerslie Association Football Club Inc
Ensemble Polymnia Trust

Eskview & District Rugby Football Club Inc
Glendowie College

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc

$4,066.00
$20,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$4,530.00
$2,000.00
$2,372.00
$9,219.00
$2,500.00
$6,237.00
$3,621.00
$13,986.00

$457,749.00

(960.00)
(134.21)
(104.13)
(540.00)
(160.00)
(576.00)

$ (2,080.00)
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-$4,554.34



Hawkes Bay Cricket Association Inc

Henderson Primary School

Hockey NZ

Life Education Trust Counties Manukau (South East Auck)
Massey High School

ME/CFS Support (Auckland) Inc

Mellons Bay School Board of Trustees

Mission Heights Primary School

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust

Mt Wellington Rugby League Football Club

Napier Old Boys Marist RFC

Netball Northern Zone Inc

North Harbour Bays Athletics Inc

Northern Football Federation (No.1 District Fed of NZ Soccer Inc)
NZ Centre for Gifted Education Ltd

NZ Sailing Trust Board

One Tree Hill College

Onehunga Sports Football Club

Pakuranga Choral Society

Papakura Pipe Band

Parent to Parent Auckland

Pettigrew Green Arena (Regional Indoor Sport & Events Centre Trust)
Piping & Dancing Association of NZ Inc - Auckland Centre
Pukekohe Association Football Club Inc

Quantum Sport Trust

Recreate NZ

Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Inc

Royal NZ Foundation of the Blind -Auckland

Royal NZ SPCA

Rutherford College

Special Olympics North Harbour

Sunnydene Special School

Tauranga Art Gallery Trust

Tauranga Jazz Society Inc

Te Taiwhenua O Te Whanganui A Orotu Inc

Te Waipuna Puawai Mercy Oasis Ltd

Waikowhai Scout Group

YWCA Auckland

Zeal Education Trust

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the
authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs.
Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee.



