

# The North & South Trust Limited P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4 gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga regions.

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of July 2016 distributed \$453,194.66 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga Regions. A special thank you is given to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due to their continued support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following organisations throughout the period:

Amount

### 1 July 2016 – 31 July 2016

## **Approved Applications:**

Recipient	Amount Paid
Alzheimers Society Tauranga Inc	\$4,000.00
Athletics NZ Inc	\$1,800.00
Auckland Rugby Referees Assn Inc	\$2,400.00
Auckland Rugby Union Inc	\$230,000.00
Balmoral School	\$2,530.00
Bay of Plenty Rugby Union Inc	\$10,000.00
Bowls Napier Inc	\$2,988.00
Brain Injury Association (Hawkes Bay) Inc	\$1,890.00
College Rifles Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Inc	\$22,510.00
Destination Napier Inc	\$5,650.00
Farndon Park Committee of Management	\$3,481.00
Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Inc	\$4,831.00
Grammar TEC Rugby Club Inc	\$8,125.00
Hawkes Bay Canoe Club Inc	\$2,939.00
Hawkes Bay Regional Sports Park Trust	\$2,000.00
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Inc	\$4,000.00
Impact Gymsport Academy	\$7,273.00
Life Education Trust Western Bay of Plenty	\$10,000.00
Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Inc	\$7,500.00
Napier Girls High School	\$2,500.00
Napier Skating Club Inc	\$2,608.00
Nelson Park School	\$2,500.00
North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc	\$15,000.00
North Shore Rugby Football Club Inc	\$5,000.00
NZ Secondary School Boys Football Association	\$5,200.00
Omanu Beach Surf Lifesaving Club Inc	\$5,835.00
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc	\$8,658.00

Point Chevalier Rugby League Football Club	\$4,066.00
Ponsonby Rugby Club Inc	\$20,000.00
Puketapu School Parents League	\$5,000.00
Richmond Rovers Rugby League & Sports Club Inc	\$3,000.00
Stroke Foundation of NZ	\$4,530.00
Taradale High School	\$2,000.00
Toki Inc	\$2,372.00
Tuhoe Ki Tamaki Rugby League	\$9,219.00
Volleyball Bay of Plenty Inc	\$2,500.00
Waiheke Island Rugby Club Inc	\$6,237.00
Waiheke Island Rugby Club Inc	\$3,621.00
Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club	\$13,986.00
	\$457,749.00

### **Refunds Received:**

Auckland University Rugby Football Club	\$ (960.00)
Bowls Napier Inc	\$ (134.21)
Brain Injury Association (Hawkes Bay) Inc	\$ (104.13)
NZ Wheelchair Rugby Association	\$ (540.00)
Shotokan Karate Hawkes Bay Inc	\$ (160.00)
Tauranga Sports Junior Rugby Club Inc	\$ (576.00)
Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club	\$ (2,080.00)
	-\$4,554.34

## **Declined Applications:**

A Better Chance Charitable Trust

Auckland Chinese Library

Auckland Coastguard Inc

Auckland Diving Community Trust

Auckland Normal Intermediate School

Auckland Rugby League Referees Assn Inc

Auckland Table Tennis Association Inc

Auckland Wheelbreakers Inc

Auckland Wheelchair Rugby Assoc Inc

Bay of Plenty Symphonia Inc

Bayside Westhaven Little League Baseball Club

Birkenhead United Association Football Club Inc

Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Inc

Carers NZ Trust

Central Football

Coastguard Northern Region Inc

Cochlear Implant Foundation of NZ

Ellerslie Association Football Club Inc

Ensemble Polymnia Trust

Eskview & District Rugby Football Club Inc

Glendowie College

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association Inc

Henderson Primary School

Hockey NZ

Life Education Trust Counties Manukau (South East Auck)

Massey High School

ME/CFS Support (Auckland) Inc

Mellons Bay School Board of Trustees

Mission Heights Primary School

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust

Mt Wellington Rugby League Football Club

Napier Old Boys Marist RFC

Netball Northern Zone Inc

North Harbour Bays Athletics Inc

Northern Football Federation (No.1 District Fed of NZ Soccer Inc)

NZ Centre for Gifted Education Ltd

NZ Sailing Trust Board

One Tree Hill College

Onehunga Sports Football Club

Pakuranga Choral Society

Papakura Pipe Band

Parent to Parent Auckland

Pettigrew Green Arena (Regional Indoor Sport & Events Centre Trust)

Piping & Dancing Association of NZ Inc - Auckland Centre

Pukekohe Association Football Club Inc

Quantum Sport Trust

Recreate NZ

Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Inc

Royal NZ Foundation of the Blind -Auckland

Royal NZ SPCA

Rutherford College

Special Olympics North Harbour

Sunnydene Special School

Tauranga Art Gallery Trust

Tauranga Jazz Society Inc

Te Taiwhenua O Te Whanganui A Orotu Inc

Te Waipuna Puawai Mercy Oasis Ltd

Waikowhai Scout Group

YWCA Auckland

Zeal Education Trust

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs. Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee.